

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC
9659/2016

No(s).

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/09/2015
in SA No. 268/1994 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

AINTHA PRADHAN @ DAS AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BAIKUNTHA DAS AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling
SLP)

Date : 30/06/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shibashish Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Status quo which exists as on today with regard to
the property in question shall be maintained by the
parties for a period of six weeks from today.

Signature Not Verified
Digitally signed by
VINOD KUMAR
Date: 2016.07.02
10:22:12 IST
Reason:

(VINOD KUMAR JHA)
COURT MASTER

(NEELAM KANTA VIG)
COURT MASTER