

Listed on : 05.09.2016

Court No. 8

Item No. 3

SECTION XI-A

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 16396 OF 2016
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF.**

AINTHA PRADHAN @ DAS AND ORS.

....Petitioners

Versus

BAIKUNTHA DAS AND ORS.

..Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 30th June, 2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Status quo which exists as on today with regard to the property in question shall be maintained by the parties for a period of six weeks from today.”

Accordingly show cause notice was issued to all the three respondents through registered A.D. post. Neither A.D. cards nor unserved covers containing show cause notices have been received back from all the three respondents so far.

Service of show cause notice is not complete on all the three respondents.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 02nd day of September, 2016.

Sd/-

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR