

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16396/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/09/2015
in SA No. 268/1994 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

AINTHA PRADHAN @ DAS AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BAIKUNTHA DAS AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 05/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashish Kumar Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Status quo granted vide order dated 30.06.2016
shall continue during the pendency of the appeal.

(VINOD KUMAR JHA)
AR-CUM-PS

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER