

**SECTION XIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL No. 8820 OF 2016

Aintha Pradhan @ Das And Ors.

...Appellants

Versus

Baikuntha Das And Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

This is an appeal by Special Leave petition filed against the judgment and order dated 3rd September, 2015 of the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack in Second Appeal No. 268 of 1994.

It is submitted that there are 3 Respondents in the matter. Notice of lodgement of petition of appeal has been sent on 29.09.2016 to High Court for effecting service upon all the 3 Respondents. Certificate of service is awaited.

It is submitted that counsel for the Appellant has not filed statement of case so far (time has expired).

Service of notice of lodgement of petition of appeal is not complete on all the Respondents.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Court of the Ld. Registrar with this report.

Dated this the 15th day of November, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Shibashish Mishra, Adv, (Supreme Court Bar Association)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

d1