

**SECTION XIA  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPEAL No. 8820 OF 2016**

**Aintha Pradhan @ Das And Ors.**

**...Appellants**

**Versus**

**Baikuntha Das And Ors.**

**...Respondents**

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Court of the Ld. Registrar on 16.11.2016 when the following order was passed:

**“Await certificate of service from the concerned  
High Court in respect of all the respondents.  
List again on 02.01.2017.”**

It is submitted that there are 3 Respondents in the matter. Certificate of service from High Court has been received stating therein that Respondent No. 2 has been unserved due to death of said Respondent since 15.11.2014 and Respondent No. 3 also unserved due to death since one year.

It is further submitted that Mr. Suvendu Suvasis Dash, Advocate has on 22.11.2016 filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 1.

It is further submitted that a letter has been issued on 22.12.2016 to the counsel for the Appellant for taking necessary steps in respect of deceased Respondent Nos. 2 & 3 but he has not done the needful so far.

Service of notice of lodgement of petition of appeal is not complete on Respondent Nos. 2 & 3.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Court of the Ld. Registrar with this report.

Dated this the 21<sup>st</sup> day of December, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. Shibashish Mishra, Adv, (Supreme Court Bar Association)
2. Mr. Suvendu Suvasis Dash, Adv. (Supreme Court Bar Association)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR