

SECTION XIA  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 8820 OF 2016

Aintha Pradhan @ Das And Ors.

...Appellants

Versus

Baikuntha Das And Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Court of the Ld. Registrar on 01.02.2017 when the following order was passed:

**“Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 are reported to be dead. Learned counsel for the appellants shall within a period of four weeks, as last chance file an application for substitution to bring on record their Lrs.**

**List again on 10.03.2017.”**

It is submitted that counsel for the Appellant has not filed application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased Respondent Nos. 2 & 3 (Time so granted expired).

Service of notice of lodgement of petition of appeal is not complete on Respondent Nos. 2 & 3.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Court of the Ld. Registrar with this report.

Dated this the 8<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. Shibashish Mishra, Adv, (Supreme Court Bar Association)
2. Mr. Suvendu Suvasis Dash, Adv. (Supreme Court Bar Association)

d1

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR