

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8820/2016

AINTHA PRADHAN @ DAS &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BAIKUNTHA DAS &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.129440/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. and IA No.129435/2017-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.129423/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. and IA No.129417/2017-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.129420/2017-I/A FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING THE DEATH CERTIFICATE IN SUPPORT OF THE APP. FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.129426/2017-I/A FOR SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT and IA No.129439/2017-I/A FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING THE DEATH CERTIFICATE IN SUPPORT OF THE APP. FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.129443/2017-I/A FOR SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 11-12-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Suvendu Suvasis Dash, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Abatement is set aside.

Delay in filing the applications for substitution is condoned.

Applications for exemption from filing death certificate are allowed.

Applications for substitution to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent nos.2 and 3 are allowed.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

Issue notice to the legal representatives of deceased respondent nos.2 and 3.

(SAPNA BISHT)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(MADHU NARULA)  
BRANCH OFFICER