

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 8820/2016

AINTHA PRADHAN @ DAS & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BAIKUNTHA DAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 09-05-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Suvendu Suvasis Dash, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As per High Court report, the respondent No.2(v) has died. Ld.counsel for the appellant shall within a period of four weeks file an application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. Of the said respondent.

Await certificate of service in respect of respondent No.2(i) from the concerned High Court.

As per High Court report the respondent Nos.2(iii), (iv) and 3(i)to 3(iii) are not residing at the said address. Ld.counsel for the appellant shall within a period of four weeks file the fresh particulars of the above respondents and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of NLPA to them within the same period.

Service is complete on the respondent Nos.2(ii) and 2(vi-2(viii), but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

List the matter again on 31.07.2018.

SANJAY PARIHAR  
Registrar

SB