

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 8820/2016

AINTHA PRADHAN @ DAS & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BAIKUNTHA DAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 31-07-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Suwendu Suvasis Dash, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.2(v) is reported to be dead. Learned counsel for the appellants shall within a period of four weeks, as last chance file an application for substitution to bring on record his Lrs.

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the appellants to comply with the terms of the order dated 9.5.2018 of this Court in respect of respondent Nos.2(iii), 2(iv),3(i) and 3(iii).

List again on 17.9.2018.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar