

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.11

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).8820/2016

AINTHA PRADHAN @ DAS & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BAIKUNTHA DAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 22-04-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shibashish Misra,AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Suvenu Suvasis Dash,AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants is granted further four weeks' time to furnish the particulars of LRs. of deceased Respondent Nos.2 and 3 and to take steps in respect of deceased Respondent No.2(v).

(Saroj Kumari Gaur)
Branch Officer

(Sarita Purohit)
AR-cum-PS