

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.11

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA134434/2019, 134435/2019, 134439/2019, 134440/2019, 134441/2019, 134442/2019, in Civil Appeal No.8820/2016

AINTHA PRADHAN @ DAS & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BAIKUNTHA DAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 134439/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 134440/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No. 134434/2019 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT

IA No. 134435/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING DEATH CERTIFICATE / CERTIFIED COPY OF DEATH CERTIFICATE

IA No. 134442/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING DEATH CERTIFICATE / CERTIFIED COPY OF DEATH CERTIFICATE

IA No. 134441/2019 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 23-09-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR
Mr. S. Debabrata Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Suwendu Suvasis Dash, AOR
Ms. Swati Vaibhav, Adv.
Mr. Nabab Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application has been filed for deletion of Respondent No.2(i) as prayed for is allowed. Name accordingly stands deleted from the array of parties. Another I.A. has been filed to bring on record the Lrs of respondent No.2(v) who died during pendency of the proceedings along with an application seeking condonation of delay and abatement.

After I have heard the counsel for the petitioners, abatement is set aside.

Application for condonation of delay is allowed and Lrs of deceased respondent be taken on record. Amended cause title be filed within two weeks.

Notice may be issued to the Lrs of deceased respondent and other unserved respondents, if any.

(RACHNA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SANTOSH KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER