

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SURINDER S. RATHI

Civil Appeal No(s). 8820/2016

AINTHA PRADHAN @ DAS & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BAIKUNTHA DAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 28-11-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR
Mr. S. Debabrata Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Suwendu Suvasis Dash, AOR
Mr. Nabab Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Appearance :Ld. counsel for petitioner is present.
None appeared for the Respondent.

Await certificate of service in respect of unserved
Respondents.

List again on 05.02.2020.



SURINDER S. RATHI
Registrar