

ITEM NO.11
SECTION XI-A

REGISTRAR COURT. Registrar Virtual Court- 1

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Civil Appeal No(s). 8820/2016

AINTHA PRADHAN @ DAS & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BAIKUNTHA DAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 18-06-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Suvendu Suvasis Dash, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent no.1 is duly represented.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant to furnish fresh particulars to effect service on respondent no.2.5(iv) within four weeks' time, as prayed, as last opportunity, as ld. Counsel submits that the party is residing in containment zone in the State of Orissa.

Service is complete on the remaining respondents but none has entered appearance.

List again on 30.7.2020.

RAJIV KALRA
Registrar

HJ