

ITEM NO.17
SECTION XI-A

REGISTRAR COURT- 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 8820/2016

AINTHA PRADHAN @ DAS & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BAIKUNTHA DAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 30-07-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Suvendu Suvasis Dash, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference,
the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent no.1 is duly represented.

Respondent no.2(i) has been deleted vide order
dt.23.9.2019.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 2(ii) to 2(iv),
2.5(i) to 2.5(iii), 2(vi) to 2(viii) and 3(i) to 3(iii) but none
has entered appearance.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant has not filed fresh
particulars in respect of respondent no.2.5(iv) despite last
opportunity having been granted. However, ld. Counsel for the
appellant seeks four weeks time because of lockdown. Granted as
strictly last chance. If fresh particulars are not filed within
four weeks time, registry to process the matter for listing
before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for orders. If fresh
particulars are filed within four weeks time, process as per
rules and list again on 3.9.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar