

ITEM NO.28 Court 15 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8820/2016

AINTHA PRADHAN @ DAS & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BAIKUNTHA DAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 12-02-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Suvendu Suvasis Dash, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks time is granted to learned counsel for the
appellant to comply with the office report.

(SWETA DHYANI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER