

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 8820/2016

AINTHA PRADHAN @ DAS & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BAIKUNTHA DAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 15-03-2021 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Suwendu Suvasis Dash, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant states that he has taken necessary steps in compliance with the office objections.

Office to verify the same and take necessary steps.

(NIDHI AHUJA)  
AR-cum-PS

(PRADEEP KUMAR)  
BRANCH OFFICER