

ITEM NO.10

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ATUL M. KURHEKAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 8820/2016

AINTHA PRADHAN @ DAS & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BAIKUNTHA DAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 28-03-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Suvendu Suvasis Dash, AOR
Ms. Swati Vaibhav, Adv.
Ms. Shruti Vaibhav, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent no.1 is duly represented.

Respondent no.2.1 has been deleted from the array of parties vide Hon'ble Judge in Chambers order dt.23.9.2019.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 2.2 to 2.4, 2.5.1 to 2.5.3 and 3.1 to 3.3 but none has entered appearance.

Ld. counsel for the appellant is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps in respect of unserved respondent no.2.5.4.

List again on 10.5.2023.

ATUL M. KURHEKAR
Registrar