

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8820 OF 2016

AINTHA PRADHAN @ DAS & ORS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

BAIKUNTHA DAS & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

As per office report dated 29.05.2024, learned counsel for the appellant has not taken fresh steps to serve the unserved respondents.

As prayed, four weeks' time is granted to the counsel for the appellant to take fresh steps to serve the unserved respondents, failing which, the appeal shall automatically stands dismissed without any further reference of the Court.

....., J.
(SANJAY KAROL)

NEW DELHI;
AUGUST 27, 2024.

ITEM NO.1750

COURT NO.12

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8820/2016

AINTHA PRADHAN @ DAS & ORS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

BAIKUNTHA DAS & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 27-08-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Suvendu Suvasis Dash, AOR
Ms. Swati Vaibhav, Adv.
Ms. Shruti Vaibhav, Adv.
Mr. Kislal Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Priyonkoo Anjan Gogoi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per office report dated 29.05.2024, learned counsel for the appellant has not taken fresh steps to serve the unserved respondents.

As prayed, four weeks' time is granted to the counsel for the appellant to take fresh steps to serve the unserved respondents, failing which, the appeal shall automatically stand dismissed without any further reference of the Court.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(VARSHA MENDIRATTA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAVINDER KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(Signed order is placed on the file)

